SUBSTITUTE FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92	RE	07-03-2	002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Director of the U	J.S. Patent :	102143	122				
1. Name of conveying party(ies Hans-Dieter Niestrath Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	7-1	-92	2. Name and Werner Kan Elsemühlenw 32257 Bünde				
			GERMANY Additional name	(s) & addresses attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No			
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:	□ Merger □ Chang	e of Name					
Execution Date: November 29,	1999						
4. Application number(s) or pat If this document is being filed to			xecution date of	the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/949,115			B. Patent No.((s)			
		Additional number	rs attached 🛛 Ye	es 🗵 No			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be		pondence	6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved:			
Thomas J. Durling Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 th & Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996				d to be charged to deposit account			
Attorney Docket No. <u>4070-68</u>	DI1 (153170)		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573				
Allomey Docket No. 4070-00	<u>DII (1991/04</u>	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
9. To the best of my knowledge of original document.	and belief, the	foregoing information	is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
THOMAS J. DURLING		-enje	2K	6 24 02			
Name of Person Signing		Sight		Date			
100		Total nu	umber of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _*			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Do not deta	ach this portion				
\frown							
Mail documents to be recorded	\			nork Office			
V02/2002 DBYRNE 00000201 09949115 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments							
01 FC:581		Washingtor	n, D.C. 20231				
PHIP/319119v1				PATENT			

REEL: 013035 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT

citizen(s) of	32120 Hiddenhausen (Federal Republic of Germany)								
, with a post office address(es) of Alter Kirchweg 43,									
32120 Hi	Idanhausan								

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has invented a certain new and useful

PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR DECORATING ARTICLES

for which I/WE have on even date executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

	WHEREAS,	Werner	Kammann	Maschi	nenfabrik	GmbH	~		
				a Ge	rman				
	corporation having a place of business at								
Else	nühlenweg 83-	89, 3225		(Feder	al Republ	ic of Ge	≥rmany)		
	ç				hereinafter ge	enerally ref	erred to		
TA OOT	SNIPE I is designed	of a consisting	r sold invent	ion and e	and application	for Letters	Datent		

as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I/WE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

> in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

> in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 013035 FRAME: 0705 ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

(L.S.) (Hans-Dieter Niestrath

November 29, 1999

Date

Witness (Anke Meier)

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 013035 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 07/01/2002